

Summary of the changes to EBL Systems Policy July 2015

- References in the document to WBF are changed to EBL
- Sec. 2.3 (j) delete WBF deleted
- Sec. 2.3 end of last paragraph. Delete reference to booklet (which no longer exists) and substitute "Section 2.4"
- Sec. 2.4 (c) delete "bids", replace with "overcalls or openings".
- Sec. 3. References to specific events are removed and replaced by wording placing the decision on Category on the Rules and Regulations.
- Sec. 4: "Appeal Committee" has been replaced by "Championship Committee."
- Sec. 5: A paragraph referring to the use of the Guide to Completion of WBF Convention Cards has been added after paragraph 1.
- Sec. 5: In the second paragraph the word "clearly" has been added between "must be" and "separated".
- Sec. 5: The two sides of the System Card are referred to both as "inside and outside" and "front and back." "front and back" is used throughout.
- Sec 5. (ii), (iii): The instructions for filling in the front right side of the System Card have been clarified and reworded.
- Sec. 8 The restriction on psyching conventional opening bids has been extended to all Category 3 events, not only pairs.